

Express Mail No. ED 843 310 559 US

SHEET

Attorney Docket Number 10167-021-999

FINANCE DEV

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	documents of copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Stanley Michael Roberts, Nicolette Christa Ross, Vasudev Jadhav, Paul Evans, Timothy James Snape, Maria Gabriella Santoro and Alan Michael Happe	Name: <u>Charterhouse Therapeutics Ltd.</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: John Eccles House					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oxford Science Park OXFORD, Oxfordshire OX4 4GP					
⊠ Assignment Merger						
	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code:					
Security Agreement Change of Name	UNITED KINGDOM					
Other						
Execution Date: 5/19/2005; 7/25/2005; 6/17/2005; 6/17/2005; 6/23/2005; 7/7/2005 and 6/28/2005, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:					
	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached	grant to the control of the control					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:					
	50-3013					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. Signature Reg. No. Reg. No. Signature Reg. No. Reg. No. Reg. No. Reg. No.						
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5					
Moil documents to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Assignment Rec						

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ox fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

10957242

08/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000276 503013

CAJD: 515252,1

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

SAN	OTHY JAMES SNAPE, ALAN MIC	HAEL HA	OBERTS, NICOLETTE CHRISTA ROSS, VASUDEV JADHAV PPE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United Kingdom and MARI invention in IMPROVEMENTS IN PHARMACEUTICAL CON the United States	IA GABRIELLA
□ v	which is executed on \Box even	date herewi	ith or 🗆	
□ v	which is identified by Jones Day dock	et no.		
⊠ v	which was filed on September 27, 200	4, Applicat	ion No. 10/957,242	
□ \	We hereby authorize and request o filed) the	ur attorney filing date	(s), , at Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Applicat and application number of said application when known.	ion number,
	VHEREAS, CHARTERHOUSE THE I under the said invention and the said		CS LTD., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, tit n:	le and interest in,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY further covenant an				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.				
Date	ig May	_, 2005	- Soul Celet	L.S.
			Stanley Michael Roberts	
Date	25/7/05	_, 2005	Nicolette Christa Ross Nicolette Christa Ross Wyadbau	L.S.
Date	13th June	, 2005	Vasudev/ladhav	L.S.
Date	16 2005	_, 2005	Paul Evan	L.S.
Date	23/6/2005	_, 2005	Timothy James Snape	L.S.
Date		_, 2005	ł .	L.S.
Date	1/7/2005	_,2005	Alan Michael Happe White Company of the Company	L.S.

NYJD: 1562046.1

On 19 May 2005, before me, AULA 1 Depersonally appeared Stanley Michael Roberts, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Paula V Tyston
bank V upcon
Witness
75-T Ruch
On 25 JULY , 2005, before me, RYAN BUSH personally appeared Nicolette Christa Ross, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
For BU
Witness
On 17/6/2005, before me, SARA JENUINS, personally appeared Vasudev Jadhav, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
S. Fenkins
S. Fenkins
1St Live Day (1844)
On 13t JUNE 2005, before me, JOHN MICHAEL SOUTH Personally appeared Paul Evans, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that hersnermey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
) I have
Witness
en kompanya da kanangan kemangan kemangan dan beranggal da da beranggal da kemangan da beranggal da beranggal Beranggal
3 (-
On 23 There , 2005, before me, PAUNA TIPTON , personally appeared Timothy James Snape, personally
known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
taula V Tolog.
Laula & diglog.
winess
EDIN AINCIDA
On, 2005, before me,
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) o: the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness
15+ VILLE ALVERED
On
nestnessibly executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
the part

PATENT
REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0977

			ASSIGNMENT
SANT	THY JAMES SNAPE. ALAN MIC	CHAEL HA	OBERTS, NICOLETTE CHRISTA ROSS, VASUDEV JADHAV, PAUL EVANS APPE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United Kingdom and MARIA GABRIELLA invention in IMPROVEMENTS IN PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS for the United States
□ v	which is executed on \Box even	date herew	vith or
□ v	which is identified by Jones Day dock	et no.	
⊠ v	which was filed on September 27, 200)4, Applica	tion No. 10/957,242
	Ve hereby authorize and request of	our attorney	y(s), , at Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number, and application number of said application when known.
	VHEREAS, CHARTERHOUSE THE d under the said invention and the said		ICS LTD., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in on:
by the our er continuapplic which such a of the dome include count the U afores instrument exercises execused the country of the country of the country of the U afores instrument exercises execused the country of the	ese presents do hereby sell, assign, trantire right, title and interest in, to and huations thereof, and all Patents of the cations for industrial property protein may hereafter be filed for said invitable in the right to claim for a United States, the International Constituted States, the International Constituted States, the Country in which any ling, without limitation, patents, utility or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to is said, to issue the same to the said AS ment. AND WE HEREBY covenant and accuted, and will not execute, any agriculture and will not execute, any agriculture and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	under the substituted Section, incluention in arther same to the such application models, States and a did request to the such application of the same patents SIGNEE, it and agree that the substituted agree that the substitute of the same patents and agree that the substitute of the same patents and agree that the substitute of the same patents and agree that the substitute of the same patents and agree that the same patents are the same patents and the same patents are the same patents and the same patents are the same	edged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and states which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all ding, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design my country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fish the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Law or the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the cation is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to so or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications at as successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this at we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have conflict herewith. If agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers in applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all tives and assigns.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We here	eunto set our l	hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date		, 2005	L.S.
			Stanley Michael Roberts
_			
Date		_, 2005	L.S. Nicolette Christa Ross
			Micolette Citrista Ross
Date		2005	L.S.
Date		_, 2005	Vasudev Jadhav
Date		, 2005	L.S.
			Paul Evans
Date		_, 2005	Timothy James Snape
			rimoury James Spape
Date:	28-JUNE	2005	AND L.S.
			Alan Michael Happe

,2005

Maria Gabriella Santoro

Date

NYJD: 1562046.1

PATENT

REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0978

	On		, personally appeared <u>Stanley Michael Roberts</u> , perso	
he/she/th		her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha	e name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	
	· ····································			
			Witness	
he/she/th	o me on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha	personally appeared Nicolette Christa Ross, person name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	: that
			Witness	
to me on	On		, personally appeared Vasudev Jadhav, personally kr is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she	
execut <i>e</i> d		orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th	eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w	
			Witness	
	On	, 2005, before me,	, personally appeared Paul Evans, personally known to	o me
the same		apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executarure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	
			Witness	
			personally appeared <u>Timothy James Snape</u> , person name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity of the content of the person of the person of the content of the person of the p	that
behalf of	which the person(s) acted, ex	ecuted the instrument.		
			Witness	
known to	On <u>28</u> TH JUN o me on the basis of satisfac ev executed the same in his/I	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	personally appeared Alan Michael Happe, person name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity to	nally that
	which the person(s) acted, ex-	·	Witness'	-
	On	, 2005, before me,	, personally appeared Maria Gabriella Santoro, person name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	ially
e/she/the		er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity u	
			Witness	

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 07/29/2005